



REWA ULTRA MEGA SOLAR LIMITED
OFFICE OF CHAIRPERSON, RUMS LIMITED, URJA BHAWAN, SHIVAJI NAGAR, LINK
ROAD NO. 2, BHOPAL 462016
Phone No.91- (0755) 2556256, 2980002, Fax No.91- (0755) 2551439
Website: www.rumsl.com, E-mail ID: rumsinfo@mpnred.com]

F/RUM/2021/REP/01-003/897

Dated: 29.10.2021

CORRIGENDUM No. 2

Sub: - RFP for “Engagement of individuals for RUMSL in the state of Madhya Pradesh, India

Dear All,

Further to our RFP No. **F/RUM/2021/REP/01-003/751 dated 24.09.2021**, please find attached Corrigendum No. 2 to above mentioned RFP. This corrigendum shall form an integral part of the RFP dated 24.09.2021 and shall constitute a part of the RFP document. Other than the below mentioned changes all the other terms and conditions of the RFP remains the same.

Executive Engineer
RUMSL

Corrigendum No. 2

Clause 3: Schedule of Selection Process

S. No	Particulars	Existing timelines	Revised timelines
A	Issue of RfP Document	24/09/2021	
B	Time and date for submission of application	On or before 15:30 Hrs. of 01/11/2021. Applications complete in all respect should be addressed to Executive Engineer, RUMSL, submitted to Rewa Ultra Mega Solar Limited, Urja Bhawan, Shivaji Nagar, Bhopal, 462016 on or before 15:30 Hrs. of 01/11/2021.	On or before 15:30 Hrs. of 08/11/2021. Applications complete in all respect should be addressed to Executive Engineer, RUMSL, submitted to Rewa Ultra Mega Solar Limited, Urja Bhawan, Shivaji Nagar, Bhopal, 462016 on or before 15:30 Hrs. of 08/11/2021.
C	Written test (if applicable), presentation/interview of shortlisted individuals	The dates will be notified separately.	No Change
D	Validity of Application	Minimum 90 calendar days from submission deadline.	No change

Clause 4: Positions available

Existing Clause in RFP				Revised Clause in RFP			
S. No	Post/Area of expertise	No. of positions	Consolidated compensation (in the first contract year)	S. No	Post/Area of expertise	No. of positions	Consolidated compensation (in the first contract year)
1.	Renewable Energy Specialist (Management support)	3	₹ 75,000 per month (inclusive of applicable taxes)	1.	Renewable Energy Specialist (Management support)	3	• ₹ 75,000 per month (inclusive of applicable taxes with 4 years of experience)
2.	Solar Specialist (Field support at site)	4	₹ 50,000 per month (inclusive of applicable taxes)				• ₹ 60,000 per month (inclusive of applicable taxes with 2 years of experience)
				2.	Solar Specialist (Field support at site)	4	₹ 50,000 per month (inclusive of applicable taxes)

Annexure1: Qualification requirements

		<u>Existing Qualification Criteria in RFP</u>	<u>Revised Qualification Criteria in RFP</u>
1.	Renewable Energy Specialist (management support) Upper age limit: 35 years	<p><u>Essential qualification</u></p> <ul style="list-style-type: none"> • B.Tech /B.E. in Mechanical/ Electronics/Electrical/Energy/Power/Energy/Renewable Energy from AICTE approved university/institute with minimum 60% (CGPA of 6.0 or above on scale of 10; or 2.4 or above on scale of 4) • MBA in renewable energy/energy/power from AICTE approved university/institute with minimum 60% (CGPA of 6.0 or above on scale of 10; or 2.5 or above on scale of 4) <p><u>Essential Experience</u></p> <ul style="list-style-type: none"> • At least four (4) years of experience in Indian energy sector, out of which two (2) years of experience must be in renewable energy sector; 	<p><u>Essential qualification</u></p> <ul style="list-style-type: none"> • B.Tech /B.E. in Mechanical/ Electronics/Electrical/Energy/Power/Energy/Renewable Energy from AICTE approved university/institute with minimum 60% (CGPA of 6.0 or above on scale of 10; or 2.4 or above on scale of 4) • MBA in renewable energy/energy/power management from UGC recognised university/institute with minimum 60% (CGPA of 6.0 or above on scale of 10; or 2.5 or above on scale of 4) <p style="text-align: center;">or</p> <p>M.Tech/ MS from NIT/ IIT/ TERI /PDEU/ UPES in Power System/ Energy/ Renewable Energy with minimum 60% (CGPA of 6.0 or above on scale of 10; or 2.5 or above on scale of 4)</p> <p><u>Essential Experience</u></p> <ul style="list-style-type: none"> • At least four (4) years of experience in Indian energy sector, out of which two (2) years of experience must be in renewable energy sector, for position corresponding to compensation (in the first contract year) ₹75,000 per month • At least two (2) years of experience in renewable energy sector, for position corresponding to compensation (in the first contract year) ₹60,000 per month